
PLEASE NOTIFY apologies and guests to Ed Zonneveldt 0407 958 516 ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com  
by NOON ON MONDAY.  

If your attendance is in doubt, please apologise and if you turn up, the caterer will not mind extras. 

 

Birthdays; 8 Jan; Janey Cameron,  
9 Jan; Rosa Smith, 12 Jan; Clive Cross. 

Anniversaries; NONE 

 

 

Tonight; Prawn and Pizza Night at Rotary Park.  
NUMBERS ARE NEEDED, PLAESE. 

 
FUTURE PROGRAMS:        

13 Jan; Club Assembly  

20 Jan; Dale Wilford, Robotic Milking  

27 Jan; NYSF students  

February is Rotary’s Peacebuilding and Conflict 
Prevention Month  

3 Feb, 10 Feb, 17 Feb, 24 Feb; TBA  

March is Rotary’s Water, Sanitation, and Hygiene 
Month 

3 Mar; Trivia Night, Rotary, Lions, Apex, Surf Clubs  
Presented by Jo Jones. 

10 Mar, 17 Mar, 24 Mar, 31 Mar; TBA  

April is Rotary’s Environmental Month  

7 Apr; TBA 

14 Apr NO MEETING 

Wed 15 Apr; Pickle ball competition, Rotary – Lions 
- Apex – Surf Club, has to be during school holidays. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

16 December 2025 – Christmas Dinner  

 

President Geoff Johns welcomed all in attendance, a minute silence was observed for Gordon Leslie Young and for 

the Bondi victims. 

Thank you to the Gayle Dunn and the DLC staff for an excellent meal, decoration and atmosphere, to Craig 

Saunders for purchasing the prawns, to Louise Garerett for organising the hamper, to Kerry Hozack for baking 

a Christmas cake, even though that Kerry and John Hozack were an apology and to all those who added to the 

hamper, to members, partners, family and friends for attending. 

Christmas Cake winner; Ed Zonneveldt. Hamper winner; Claire Davies. 
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 January is Rotary’s Vocational Month  

CLUB CALENDAR 
1 Jan  HALF YEARLY DUES ARE DUE 

6 to 14 Jan Tue-Wed NYSF, Canberra 

15 Jan Thur Rotary Park meeting, 9:00am 

17 Jan Sat Milton Markets 
26 Jan Mon Australia Day BBQ 
1 Feb Sun Bunnings BBQ 

14-15 Feb Sat, Sun Fun Run, 5 and 10kms run 

18-19 Feb Wed-Thu MHERV 

21 Feb Sat  Milton Markets 

3 Mar Tues TRIVIA NIGHT 

7 Mar Sat Bunnings BBQ 

21-22 Mar Sat-Sun 
PETS and District Assembly 
Canberra for PE and board members 

30 May Sat RMC Band concert 

21-26 June Sun-Fri RYLA, Murrumbateman 

30 June Tues Club Changeover Dinner 
21-23 Aug Fri-Sun MUNA 

5-7 Mar 
2027 

Fri-Sun 
9705 and 9675 Combined Districts 
Conference at DLC 

mailto:ed.zonneveldt@icloud.com
https://www.rotaryclubofmiltonulladulla.org.au/
http://www.facebook.com/rotarymiltonulladulla


 

  

  

  

  

 

End of report. 


